ORDINANCE NO. 556

ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT POLICE JUDGE IN AND FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

The City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows: Section 1. That there be and there hereby is created the position of Assistant Police Judge in and for the City of Kirkland.

Section 2. Appointment to the position of Assistant Police Judge shall be at the will of the Mayor.

Section 3. No salary or emolument shall be paid to the Assistant Police Judge for his orther duties in that position.

Section 4. An appointee to the position of Assistant Police Judge shall hold office at the will of the Mayor.

Section 5. The duties of the Assistant Police Judge shall be to act as Judge of the Kirkland Police Court when the regularly appointed Police Judge is absent, unavailable, or otherwise unable to perform the duties of that office.

INTRODUCED AND PRISORDED THIS 19th day of April, 1948.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17th day of May, 1948.

Havy M Everell

ATTEST:

C.J. Jrenx

APPROVED BY

Cate Attornor

Thereby sortify than a second to the tree and

contact Copyright and a second contact Copyright Copyrig

556

Chyny J. Trenx , City Clores